	ACCEPTE	I. IAA NO.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	··········	····	<del></del>	PAGE OF			
INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT		NRC-1	NRC-HQ-20-14-D-0010				1 2				
2. ORDER NO.		1	3. REQUISITION NO NRR-14-0092			4. SOLICITATION NO.					
EFFECTIVE DATE 6, AWARD DATE 03/31/2014				7. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE 03/31/2014 TO 07/31/2014							
8. SERVICING AGENCY				9. DELIVER TO							
PACIFIC NORTHWEST NAT LAB ALC:				BERNARD GRENIER							
DUNS: +4:				MAIL STOP OWFM 13 - ELO 11555 ROCKVILLE PIKE							
US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY				ROCKVILLE MD 20852							
PACIFIC NORTHWEST S	ITE OFFICE										
PO BOX 350 MS K9-42											
RICHLAND WA 99352											
POC Genice Ma	dera										
TELEPHONE NO 509-372-4	010										
10 REQUESTING AGENCY				11 INVOIC	E OFFICE						
ACQUISITION MANAGEM	ENT DIVISION			ี บร ทบ	CLEAR I	REGUL	ATORY COMMIS	NOTE			
ALC: 310001 DUNS: 040535809 +4:				ONE W	HITE F	LINT	NORTH				
US NUCLEAR REGULATO				11555 ROCKVILLE PIKE							
ONE WHITE FLINT NOF				MAILSTOP 03-E17A							
11555 ROCKVILLE PIR				1							
ROCKVILLE MD 20852-2738				ROCKVILLE MD 20852-2738							
POC Jeffrey M											
TELEPHONE NO 301-287-0	955			(2.150m) Prof. Liturony							
12 ISSUING OFFICE US NRC - HQ				D.LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY Energy Reorganization Act of 1974							
_	ughim paterana										
ACQUISITION MANAGE											
MAIL STOP 3WFN-05-C64MP				40° 100° 100° 100° 100° 100° 100° 100° 1							
WASHINGTON DC 20555-0001				14 PROJECT ID							
				15. PROJECT TITLE SEE BLOCK 18							
16 ACCOUNTING DATA 2014-X0200-FEEBASE	D-20-20D007-11	-4-149-1	1034-253D								
17. ITEM NO.					19 OUANTITY	ZO UNIT	21. UNIT PRICE	22 Amerikt			
AGREEMENT N	NO. NRC-HQ-20	-14-D-00	10								
The NRC and	i the DOE Lab	(PNNL) h	ereby enter	rintd							
1		i									
this Agreement, NRC-HQ-20-14-D-0010, for project entitled, Acceptance Review of the											
1' -		1									
l	50.48(c), NFPA 805 License Amendment Request fo the Arkansas Nuclear One Unit 1, Transition to										
National Fire Protection Association Stand (NFPA 805), "Performance-Based Standard fo					•						
Protection for Light Water Reactor Electr				1							
1	Generating Plants"										
Generating	Generating Flants										
Continued											
23. PAYMENT PROVISIONS				1	TOTAL AMOUN	And the Land of the land					
25s. SIGNATURE OF GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE (SERVICING)				284. SIGNATURE OF GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE REQUESTING							
				Selfre & Meddell							
250, NAME AND TITLE 250, DATE			25c, DATE	JEPFREY R. MITCHELL 3083							
				JEFFRE	Y R. M	ITCHE	.LL	5902			

IAA NO		ORDER NO	F	PAGE. OF		
NRC-HQ	2-20-14-D-0010			2	1 2	
	The performance period for thi commence on March 31, 2014 and July 31, 2014.			-	<b></b>	
	Consideration and Obligations: (a) Authorized Cost Ceiling \$3 (b) The amount presently oblig to this DOE Agreement is \$30.2 the amount(s) paid and payable Laboratory hereunder shall equ amount, the DOE Laboratory sha to continue performance of the until the NRC Contracting Offi the amount obligated with resp Agreement. Any work undertake Laboratory in excess of the ob-	0,237.00 ated with respect 00.00. When and if to the DOE al the obligated ll not be obligated work unless and cer shall increase ect to this DOE n by the DOE ligated amount				
	specified above is done so at Laboratory's sole risk.	the DOE				
	The following documents are he this Agreement: Attachment No. 1: Statement Attachment No. 2: DOE Stand Conditions PNNL's proposal dated February	of Work ard Terms and				
	incorporated by reference. Master IAA: N/A	23, 2017 13				
00001	Authorized Cost Ceiling Line Item Ceiling\$30,237.00 Incrementally Funded Amount: \$ [ X ] Fee Recoverable Work				30,237.00	
	This agreement is entered into authority of the Energy Reorga	pursuant to the				
	1974, as amended (42 U.S.C 580 work will be performed in account NRC/DOE Memorandum of Understa November 24, 1998. To the best the work requested will not placentractor in direct competitied domestic private sector.	ordance with the nding dated of our knowledge, ace the DOE and its	The state of the s			
	The total amount of award: \$30 obligation for this award is s					

.

ŗ